O Please check if this is your club’s form and CALL NAME:

indicate who is your club’s Regional Club Challenge

Representative: TOTAL POINTS:

[Please PRINT]

REGIONAL CLUB CHALLENGE AWARD FORM

Club Member’s Name: Regional Club:

Email Address:

Dog’s Registered Name:

Dog’s AKC #:
Point Schedule by Sport Points
Awarded
AKC, GSDCA, IGP, and AKC Recognized TITLES
CONFORMATION

Best In Show (one per year)

Championship

Grand Champion

Bronze, Silver, Gold & Platinum Grand Champion

GSDCA

Dual Award
Dual Award of Excellence
Award of Excellence
Performance Award of Merit (PAM)
[Bronze — 31; Silver — 32; Gold — 33; Platinum — 34; Diamond — 35]
Register of Merit (ROM)
Best in Regional Futurity/Maturity
Best Opposite in Regional Futurity/Maturity
Reserve in Regional Futurity/Maturity
Best in Regional Amateur Futurity/Maturity
Best Opposite in Regional Amateur Futurity/Maturity
Reserve in Regional Amateur Futurity/Maturity
Futurity Victor/Victrix
Amateur Futurity Victor/Victrix
Grand Victor/Victrix (Agility, Conformation, Obedience, Rally, Herding)
Select at The National
Select Excellent at the National
Temperament Tested (TC)

25
25
20
15

10
15
20
30

30
15
10

15
10

20
20
35
20
25

Your Dog’s
Points



Point Schedule By Sport Points Your Dog’s

Awarded Points

GSDCA (Cont.)
ATAA — Annual Training Achievement Award Participation 5
ATAA —Top Ten Listing 10
Multiple Performance Titles/Championships

—>Phyllis Dobbs Versatility Award 30

—>Phyllis Kraft Multi-Performance Championship 25

(2 or more championships)

—>Dual Champion (Champion in Conformation & Herding) 25

—>Double Performance Champion 25

—>Triple Champion (Dual Champion plus 1 performance championship) 30

—>Triple Performance Champion 30
IGP WORKING DOG TITLES (SCHUTZHUND)
North American Sieger/Siegarin 35
VA (Excellent Select) at the North American Sieger Show 25
V (Excellent) at the North American Sieger Show 20
IGP3 30
IGP2 25
IGP1 20
IGP (Breed suitability ZTP)  (Easier than IGP1 Harder than IGPV) 10
IGP-V (Suitability) 5
OBEDIENCE and PROTECTION
GPr3 25
GPr2 20
GPr1 15
PROTECTION TITLES
SPr3 15
SPr2 10
SPr1 5
OBEDIENCE TITLES
UPr3 25
UPr2 23
UPri 20
IBGH3 15
IBGH2 (Retrieve) 14
IBGH1 (No Retrieve) 12

BH/VT or NOP (Begleithunde — Companion Dog Test) 10



Point Schedule By Sport Points Your Dog’s

Awarded Points

IGP WORKING DOG TITLES (Cont.)
TRACKING TITLES
IGP-FH (2-Day Tracking Title) 25
IFH2 20
IFH1 15
FPr3 20
FPr2 15
FPr1 10
IFH-V (Tracking Suitability) 5
AD (Ausdauerprufung - Endurance Test) — IAD 5
Breed Survey — KKL1/KKL2 5
Other Working Dog Titles***
AGILITY
Agility Course Test ACT (Standard and/or Jumpers) 3
Novice Agility NA, NAJ, NAP, NJP, NF, NFP

(Regular or preferred, standard or JWW) 10
Open Agility, OA, OAJ, OAP, OJP, OF, OFP

(Regular or preferred, standard or JWW) 15
Excellent Agility AX, AXJ, AXP, AJP, XF, XFP

(Regular or Preferred, Standard or JWW) 20
Triple Q Excellent TQX, TQXP

(Regular or preferred, standard or JWW; subsequent: 15) 25
Master Agility MX, MXJ, MXP, MXF, MJP, PAX

(Regular or preferred, standard or JWW,; subsequent: 15) 25
Premier Agility PAD, PADP, PJD, PJDP

(Regular or preferred, standard or JWW) 10
Master Bronze Agility MXB, MXPB, MJB, MJPB, MFB, MFPB, PDB, PDBP, PJB,

PJBP (Regular or preferred, standard or JWW) 10
Master Silver Agility MXS, MJS, MJPS, MFS, MFPS, PDS, PDSP,

PJS, PJSP, (Regular or preferred, standard or JWW) 15
Master Gold Agility MXG, MXPG, MJG, MJPG, MFG, MFPG, PDG, PDGP

(Regular or preferred, standard or JWW) 20

Master Century Agility MXC, MJC, MJPC, MFC, MFPC, MXPC, FTC, FTPC
PDC, PDCP, PJC, PJCP (Regular or preferred, standard or JWW) 25



Point Schedule By Sport

AGILITY (Cont.)

T2B — Time to Beat
T2BP — Time to Beat Preferred

PACH — Preferred Agility Champion
MACH — Master Agility Champion

TRACKING

Tracking Dog —TD

Urban Tracking Dog — TDU
Tracking Dog Excellent — TDX
Variable Surface Tracker — VST
Champion Tracker — CT

OBEDIENCE

Beginner Novice — BN

Preferred Companion Dog — PCD
Companion Dog — CD

Graduate Novice — GN

Preferred Companion Dog Excellent — PCDX

Companion Dog Excellent — CDX
Graduate Open - GO

Preferred Utility Dog — PUD
Utility Dog — UD

Utility Dog Excellent — UDX (Subsequent: 15)

Versatility — VER

Obedience Master — OM (Subsequent: 10)
Obedience Grand Master — OGM (Subsequent: 15)
Obedience Trial Champion — OTCH (Subsequent: 20)
National Obedience Champion — NOC

Star Puppy (STR)
Canine Good Citizen — CGC

Canine Good Citizen Advanced — CGCA

Canine Good Citizen Urban — CGCU
AKC Temperament Test — ATT

Points
Awarded

10

25
25

10
10
15
20
25

Your Dog’s
Points



Point Schedule by Sport Points Your Dog’s

Awarded Points

VERSATILE COMPANION DOG [Agility/Obedience/Tracking]
Versatile Companion Dog 1 —VCD1 10
Versatile Companion Dog 2 — VCD2 13
Versatile Companion Dog 3 —VCD3 15
Versatile Companion Dog 4 — VCD4 20
Versatile Companion Champion — VCCH 25
RALLY
Rally Novice — RN 5
Rally Intermediate —RI 8
Rally Advanced — RA 10
Rally Excellent — RE 15
Rally Choice —RC 20
Rally Master — RM 25

Each subsequent RM 20
Rally Advanced Excellent — RAE 25

Each subsequent RAE 20
Rally Champion — RACH 30

Each subsequent RACH 20
Rally National Champion — RNC 30
HERDING
Herding Instinct Test — HIC 3
Herding Tested — HT
Pre Trial Tested — PT 7
Herding Started — HS (all courses, all stock) 10
Herding Intermediate — HI (all courses, all stock) 15
Herding Advanced/Excellent — HX (all courses, all stock) 25
Herding Champion — HC 30
Herding Master — Started/Intermediate/Advanced (all courses, all stock) 20

Farm Dog Certified — FDC 2



Point Schedule by Sport

COURSING

BCAT

DCAT

FCAT (Subsequent: 10)

Coursing Ability — CA

Coursing Ability Advanced — CAA

Coursing Ability Excellent — CAX (Subsequent: 10)

SCENT WORK

Scent Work Container
Novice (SCN)
Novice Elite (SCNE)
Advanced (SCA)
Container Advanced Elite (SCAE)
Container Excellent (SCE)
Container Excellent Elite (SCEE)
Container Master (SCM)
Container Master Elite (SCME)
Scent Work Interior
Novice (SIN)
Novice Elite (SINE)
Advanced (SIA)
Advanced Elite (SIAE)
Excellent (SIE)
Excellent Elite (SIEE)
Master (SIM)
Master Elite (SIME)
Scent Work Exterior
Novice (SEN)
Novice Elite (SENE)
Advanced (SEA)
Advanced Elite (SEAE)
Excellent (SEE)
Excellent Elite (SEEE)
Master (SEM)
Master Elite (SEME)

Points
Awarded

10
15

10
15

10
10
15
15
20
20

10
10
15
15
20
20

10
10
15
15
20
20

Your Dog’s
Points



Point Schedule by Sport

SCENT WORK (Cont.)

Scent Work Buried
Novice (SBN)
Novice Elite (SBNE)
Advanced (SBA)

Advanced Elite (SBAE)

Excellent (SBE)
Excellent Elite (SBEE)
Master (SBM)
Master Elite (SBME)

Scent Work Handler Discrimination

Novice (SHDN)

Novice Elite (SHDNBE)

Advanced (SHDA)

Advanced Elite (SHDAE)

Excellent (SHDE)

Excellent Elite (SHDEE)

Master (SHDM)

Master Elite (SHDME)

Scent Work Novice (SWN)

Scent Work Novice Elite (SWNE)

Scent Work Advanced (SWA)

Scent Work Advanced Elite (SWAE)

Scent Work Excellent (SWE)

Scent Work Excellent Elite (SWEE)

Scent Work Master (SWM)

Scent Work Master Elite (SWME)

Scent Work Detective (SWD)

BARN HUNT

Novice Barn Hunt (RATN)

Novice Barn Hunt Excellent (RATNX)

Open Barn Hunt (RATO)

Open Barn Hunt Excellent (RATOX)

Senior Barn Hunt (RATS)

Points
Awarded

10
10
15
15
20
20

10
10
15
15
20
20

15
15
20
20
25
25
30

10
10
15

Your Dog’s
Points



Point Schedule by Sport

BARN HUNT (Cont.)

Senior Barn Hunt Excellent (RATSX)
Master Barn Hunt (RATM)
Master Barn Hunt Excellent/CH (RATCH/RATCHX)
(Full pts for 1° title/10 pts for each subsequent)
Crazy 8s: Bronze (CZ8B)
Silver (CZ8S)
Gold (CZ8G)
Platinum (CZ8P)
(All subsequent titles 15)

THERAPY DOG

Therapy Dog Certification (in AKC Recognized Organization)
Therapy Dog Novice — (TDN) 10 Visits Minimum

Therapy Dog — (THD) 50 Visits Minimum

Therapy Dog Advanced — (THDA) 100 Visits Minimum
Therapy Dog Excellent — (THDX) 200 Visits Minimum
Distinguished Therapy Dog — (THDD) 400 Visits Minimum
Therapy Dog Supreme (THDS) 600 Visits Minimum

DOCK DIVING

Dock Diving Novice (DN)

Dock Diving Novice Advanced (DNA)
Dock Diving Novice Excellent (DNX)
Dock Diving Junior (DJ)

Dock Diving Junior Advanced (DNA)
Dock Diving Junior Excellent (DJX)
Dock Diving Senior (DS)

Dock Diving Senior Advanced (DSA)
Dock Diving Senior Excellent (DMX)
Dock Diving Master (DM)

Dock Diving Master Advanced (DMA)
Dock Diving Master Excellent (DMX)
Dock Diving Elite (DE)

Dock Diving Elite Advanced (DEA)
Dock Diving Elite Excellent (DEX)
(Every 25 jumps more/subsequent number —i.e. DNX2)

Points
Awarded

15
20
25

10
15
20

10
15
20
25
30

10
10

12
12

13
13

14
14
10
14
15
10

Your Dog’s
Points



Point Schedule by Sport

DOCK DIVING (Cont.)

Air Retrieve Novice (AN)

Air Retrieve Junior (Al)

Air Retrieve Senior (AS)

Air Retrieve Master (AM)

Air Retrieve Elite (AE)

Air Retrieve Novice Advanced (ANA)
Air Retrieve Junior Advanced (AJA)
Air Retrieve Senior Advanced (ASA)
Air Retrieve Master Advanced (AMA)
Air Retrieve Elite Advanced (AEA)

Air Retrieve Novice Excellent (ANX)
Air Retrieve Junior Excellent (AJX)
Air Retrieve Senior Excellent (ASX)
Air Retrieve Master Excellent (AMX)
Air Retrieve Elite Excellent (AEX)
(Every 25 jump more/subsequent number —i.e. ANX2)

TRICK DOG TITLES

Trick Dog Novice — TKN

Trick Dog Intermediate — TKI
Trick Dog Advanced — TKA
Trick Dog Performer — TKP
Trick Dog Elite Performer (TKE)

FIT DOG TITLES

Fit Dog Bronze (FITB)
Fit Dog Silver (FITS)
Fit Dog Gold (FITG)

FETCH TITLES

Fetch Dog Novice (FTN)
Fetch Dog Intermediate (FTI)
Fetch Dog Advanced (FTA)
Fetch Dog Retriever (FTR)

Points
Awarded

O 00 N U

N

10
15
20

10
15

10
15

Your Dog’s
Points



Point Schedule by Sport Points Your Dog’s

Awarded Points
VIRTUAL TITLES
OBEDIENCE
Beginner Novice (BN-V) 3
Companion Dog (CD-V) 5
SCENT WORK
Virtual Scent Work Beginner (VSWB) 3
Virtual Scent Work Intermediate (VSWI) 5
Virtual Scent Work Experienced (VSWE) 7
HOME MANNERS
Virtual Home Manners Puppy (VHMP) 1
Virtual Home Manners Adult (VHMA) 3

CLUB ACTIVITIES / INDIVIDUAL AWARDS

Points Individual or
Awarded Club’s Points
Hero Dog Award 20
Recognition in “The 13 Club” 10
Health Award of Merit — CHIC 10
Regional Club Shows
Offering a Specialty Conformation Show (pts for each day) 10
Hosting/Offering a Regional Futurity/Maturity for GSDCA 10
Offering Junior Showmanship (pts for each day) 10
Offering an Agility Trial (pts for each day) 10
Offering an Obedience or Rally Trial (pts for each day) 10
Offering a Tracking Trial (pts for each day) 10
Offering a Herding Test or Trial (pts for each day) 10
Offering a Herding Clinic (pts for each day) 10
Offering a Canine Good Citizen Test (pts for each day) 10
Offering a Therapy Dog Test (pts for each day) 10
Offering Dock Diving, Trick Dog, Barn Hunt or Scent Work Tests 10
Offering a Match 10
Offering a Temperament Test (TC) 10

Offering Farm Dog Certification (FDC) 10



CLUB ACTIVITIES / INDIVIDUAL AWARDS (Cont.)

Points Individual or
Awarded Club’s Points

Participation in the GSDCA Newsletter Competition 10
Participation in the GSDCA Website Competition 10
Participation in the Regional Club Challenge 10
Regional Club Member(s) original contributions to the Review 10
Regional Club Member(s) advertisements in the Review 10
Maintaining a Regional Club Facebook Page/Social Media presence 10
Working at the National (pts for each day) 10
An event to raise funds for GSDCA Charitable Foundation 10
An event to raise funds for GSD Rescue-AGSRA (each event) 10
Public Education Program (each event) 10
Sponsoring/Participating in a Meet the Breeds Event (pts per day) 10
Regional Club members who are GSDCA members 5
Regional Club members who are Junior Members
Regional Club junior members who are GSDCA members 5
New Regional Club Members (per member) 5
Regional Club member who serves on the GSDCA Board of Directors 15
Regional Club member who serves as chair/on GSDCA Committee 10
Membership (per club) in your state Dog Federation of Clubs 10
Legislative table at specialty shows 10
Legislative table at public activities 10
Club letterhead letter sent in response to bill 15
Individual letters addressed to politicians re: legislation/individual

Participation/ Presentation 10
Re: Legislation at Community Organization meetings 10
Other individual legislative activity 10
Public testimony at legislative hearings 15
Club Newsletter or Website that has a Legislative Column 20

***Other Working Dog Titles will be assessed in 2 categories on an individual basis: Law Enforcement
(police canines) and the SAR category (civilian dogs). Only certifications from National, State or
City/County organizations will be recognized. Points will be awarded for first certification only. If
applicable, one re-certification will be allowed for the same dog each year.

****Subsequent Titles: For this reporting year point values for subsequent titles will remain as printed.
The Regional Club Challenge Committee will reconsider increasing to those of the original title(s) for next
year.

11



IMPORTANT!

All awards must be documented with a copy of the Issuance of Title / Title Certificate from the AKC,
GSDCA, GSDCA-Working Dogs or / Face page of GSDCA publication and Copy of “Review” page listing
said title or certification. If your dog has earned an AKC/AKC recognized title and/or your club has
participated in an event/activity not listed above, please write in the title/event, provide proof, and if
approved, points for that title or club participation will be awarded accordingly. [Note: The first page
of this form MUST be completed for EACH dog. You need only print/submit those subsequent pages
containing particular titles for your dog. A separate form must be included for each club’s
collective/group contributions with the name of your Regional Club Challenge Representative.]

OTHER AKC TITLES NOT LISTED ABOVE — [Please list below, provide description and proof of title(s)
awarded]:

Updated 06/30/2025
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