Please check if this is your club's form and indicate who is your club's Regional Club Challenge	CALL NAME: TOTAL POINTS:	
Representative:[Please PRINT]		
REGIONAL CLUB CHALLEN	GE AWARD FORM	
Club Member's Name:	Regional Club:	
Email Address:		
Dog's Registered Name:		
Dog's AKC #:		
Point Schedule by Sport	<u>Points</u> <u>Awarded</u>	<u>Your Dog's</u> <u>Points</u>
AKC, GSDCA, IGP, and AKC	Recognized TITLES	
CONFORMATION		
Best In Show (one per year)	25	
Championship	25	
Grand Champion	20	
Bronze, Silver, Gold & Platinum Grand Champion	15	
GSDCA		
Dual Award	10	
Dual Award of Excellence	15	
Award of Excellence	20	
Performance Award of Merit (PAM)	30	
[Bronze – 31; Silver – 32; Gold – 33; Platinum – 34	4; Diamond – 35]	
Register of Merit (ROM)	30	
Best in Regional Futurity/Maturity	15	
Best Opposite in Regional Futurity/Maturity	10	
Reserve in Regional Futurity/Maturity	5	
Best in Regional Amateur Futurity/Maturity	15	
Best Opposite in Regional Amateur Futurity/Maturity	10	
Reserve in Regional Amateur Futurity/Maturity	5	
Futurity Victor/Victrix	20	
Amateur Futurity Victor/Victrix	20	
Grand Victor/Victrix (Agility, Conformation, Obedience, F	Rally, Herding) 35	
Select at The National	20	
Select Excellent at the National	25	
Temperament Tested (TC)	5	

Point Schedule By Sport	<u>Points</u> Awarded	<u>Your Dog's</u> Points
GSDCA (Cont.)		<u></u>
ATAA – Annual Training Achievement Award Participation	5	
ATAA – Top Ten Listing	10	
Multiple Performance Titles/Championships		
ightarrowPhyllis Dobbs Versatility Award	30	
Phyllis Kraft Multi-Performance Championship	25	
(2 or more championships)		
ightarrowDual Champion (Champion in Conformation & Herding)	25	
\rightarrow Double Performance Champion	25	
→Triple Champion (Dual Champion plus 1 performance champio	nship) 30	
→Triple Performance Champion	30	
IGP WORKING DOG TITLES (SCHUTZHUND)		
North American Sieger/Siegarin	35	

North American Sieger/Siega	arin	35
VA (Excellent Select) at the M	North American Sieger Show	25
V (Excellent) at the North An	nerican Sieger Show	20
IGP3		30
IGP2		25
IGP1		20
IGP (Breed suitability ZTP)	(Easier than IGP1 Harder than IGPV)	10
IGP-V (Suitability)		5
OBEDIENCE and PROTECTIOI	N	
GPr3		25
GPr2		20
GPr1		15
PROTECTION TITLES		
SPr3		15
SPr2		10
SPr1		5
OBEDIENCE TITLES		
UPr3		25
UPr2		23
UPr1		20
IBGH3		15
IBGH2 (Retrieve)		14
IBGH1 (No Retrieve)		12
BH/VT or NOP (Begleithunde	e – Companion Dog Test)	10

Point Schedule By Sport	<u>Points</u> <u>Awarded</u>	<u>Your Dog's</u> <u>Points</u>
IGP WORKING DOG TITLES (Cont.)		
TRACKING TITLES		
IGP-FH (2-Day Tracking Title)	25	
IFH2	20	
IFH1	15	
FPr3	20	
FPr2	15	
FPr1	10	
IFH-V (Tracking Suitability)	5	
AD (Ausdauerprufung - Endurance Test) – IAD	5	
Breed Survey – KKL1/KKL2	5	
Other Working Dog Titles***		
AGILITY		
Agility Course Test ACT (Standard and/or Jumpers)	3	
Novice Agility NA, NAJ, NAP, NJP, NF, NFP		
(Regular or preferred, standard or JWW)	10	
Open Agility, OA, OAJ, OAP, OJP, OF, OFP		
(Regular or preferred, standard or JWW)	15	
Excellent Agility AX, AXJ, AXP, AJP, XF, XFP		
(Regular or Preferred, Standard or JWW)	20	
Triple Q Excellent TQX, TQXP		
(Regular or preferred, standard or JWW; subsequent: 15)	25	
Master Agility MX, MXJ, MXP, MXF, MJP, PAX		
(Regular or preferred, standard or JWW; subsequent: 15)	25	
Premier Agility PAD, PADP, PJD, PJDP		
(Regular or preferred, standard or JWW)	10	
Master Bronze Agility MXB, MXPB, MJB, MJPB, MFB, MFPB, PDB, PDBP	P, PJB,	
PJBP (Regular or preferred, standard or JWW)	10	
Master Silver Agility MXS, MJS, MJPS, MFS, MFPS, PDS, PDSP,		
PJS, PJSP, (Regular or preferred, standard or JWW)	15	
Master Gold Agility MXG, MXPG, MJG, MJPG, MFG, MFPG, PDG, PDGP		
(Regular or preferred, standard or JWW)	20	
Master Century Agility MXC, MJC, MJPC, MFC, MFPC, MXPC, FTC, FTPC		
PDC, PDCP, PJC, PJCP (Regular or preferred, standard or JWW)	25	

Point Schedule By Sport	<u>Points</u> Awarded	<u>Your Dog's</u> Points
AGILITY (Cont.)	<u></u>	<u></u>
T2B – Time to Beat	10	
T2BP – Time to Beat Preferred	5	
PACH – Preferred Agility Champion	25	
MACH – Master Agility Champion	25	
TRACKING		
Tracking Dog – TD	10	
Urban Tracking Dog – TDU	10	
Tracking Dog Excellent – TDX	15	
Variable Surface Tracker – VST	20	
Champion Tracker – CT	25	
OBEDIENCE		
Beginner Novice – BN	5	
Preferred Companion Dog – PCD	7	
Companion Dog – CD	10	
Graduate Novice – GN	12	
Preferred Companion Dog Excellent – PCDX	10	
Companion Dog Excellent – CDX	15	
Graduate Open – GO	16	
Preferred Utility Dog – PUD	18	
Utility Dog – UD	20	
Utility Dog Excellent – UDX (Subsequent: 15)	25	
Versatility – VER	15	
Obedience Master – OM (Subsequent: 10)	10	
Obedience Grand Master – OGM (Subsequent: 15)	15	
Obedience Trial Champion – OTCH (Subsequent: 20)	30 25	
National Obedience Champion – NOC	25	
Star Puppy (STR) Canine Good Citizen – CGC	3 5	
Canine Good Citizen Advanced – CGCA	5 7	
Canine Good Citizen Urban – CGCU	7	
AKC Temperament Test – ATT	3	
	J	

Point Schedule by Sport	<u>Points</u> Awarded	<u>Your Dog's</u> <u>Points</u>
VERSATILE COMPANION DOG [Agility/Obedience/Tracking]		
Versatile Companion Dog 1 – VCD1	10	
Versatile Companion Dog 2 – VCD2	13	
Versatile Companion Dog 3 – VCD3	15	
Versatile Companion Dog 4 – VCD4	20	
Versatile Companion Champion – VCCH	25	
RALLY		
Rally Novice – RN	5	
Rally Intermediate – RI	8	
Rally Advanced – RA	10	
Rally Excellent – RE	15	
Rally Choice – RC	20	

Rally Champion – RACH Each subsequent RACH Rally National Champion – RNC

Each subsequent RM

Each subsequent RAE

Rally Advanced Excellent – RAE

HERDING

Rally Master – RM

Herding Instinct Test – HIC	3
Herding Tested – HT	5
Pre Trial Tested – PT	7
Herding Started – HS (all courses, all stock)	10
Herding Intermediate – HI (all courses, all stock)	15
Herding Advanced/Excellent – HX (all courses, all stock)	25
Herding Champion – HC	30
Herding Master – Started/Intermediate/Advanced (all courses, all stock)	20
Farm Dog Certified – FDC	2

25

20

25 20

30

20

30

Point Schedule by Sport	<u>Points</u> Awarded	<u>Your Dog's</u> Points
COURSING		
BCAT	5	
DCAT	10	
FCAT (Subsequent: 10)	15	
Coursing Ability – CA	5	
Coursing Ability Advanced – CAA	10	
Coursing Ability Excellent – CAX (Subsequent: 10)	15	
SCENT WORK		
Scent Work Container		
Novice (SCN)	5	
Novice Elite (SCNE)	5	
Advanced (SCA)	10	
Container Advanced Elite (SCAE)	10	
Container Excellent (SCE)	15	
Container Excellent Elite (SCEE)	15	
Container Master (SCM)	20	
Container Master Elite (SCME)	20	
Scent Work Interior		
Novice (SIN)	5	
Novice Elite (SINE)	5	
Advanced (SIA)	10	
Advanced Elite (SIAE)	10	
Excellent (SIE)	15	
Excellent Elite (SIEE)	15	
Master (SIM)	20	
Master Elite (SIME)	20	
Scent Work Exterior		
Novice (SEN)	5	
Novice Elite (SENE)	5	
Advanced (SEA)	10	
Advanced Elite (SEAE)	10	
Excellent (SEE)	15	
Excellent Elite (SEEE)	15	
Master (SEM)	20	
Master Elite (SEME)	20	

Point Schedule by Sport	<u>Points</u> Awarded	<u>Your Dog's</u> Points
SCENT WORK (Cont.)	Awaraca	<u>101113</u>
Scent Work Buried		
Novice (SBN)	5	
Novice Elite (SBNE)	5	
Advanced (SBA)	10	
Advanced Elite (SBAE)	10	
Excellent (SBE)	15	
Excellent Elite (SBEE)	15	
Master (SBM)	20	
Master Elite (SBME)	20	
Scent Work Handler Discrimination		
Novice (SHDN)	5	
Novice Elite (SHDNBE)	5	
Advanced (SHDA)	10	
Advanced Elite (SHDAE)	10	
Excellent (SHDE)	15	
Excellent Elite (SHDEE)	15	
Master (SHDM)	20	
Master Elite (SHDME)	20	
Scent Work Novice (SWN)	5	
Scent Work Novice Elite (SWNE)	5	
Scent Work Advanced (SWA)	15	
Scent Work Advanced Elite (SWAE)	15	
Scent Work Excellent (SWE)	20	
Scent Work Excellent Elite (SWEE)	20	
Scent Work Master (SWM)	25	
Scent Work Master Elite (SWME)	25	
Scent Work Detective (SWD)	30	

BARN HUNT

Novice Barn Hunt (RATN)	5
Novice Barn Hunt Excellent (RATNX)	5
Open Barn Hunt (RATO)	10
Open Barn Hunt Excellent (RATOX)	10
Senior Barn Hunt (RATS)	15

Point Schedule by Sport		<u>Points</u> Awarded	<u>Your Dog's</u> <u>Points</u>
BARN HUNT (Cont.)		
Senior Barn H	unt Excellent (RATSX)	15	
Master Barn H	lunt (RATM)	20	
Master Barn H	lunt Excellent/CH (RATCH/RATCHX)	25	
(Full pts for 1	L st title/10 pts for each subsequent)		
Crazy 8s:	Bronze (CZ8B)	5	
	Silver (CZ8S)	10	
	Gold (CZ8G)	15	
	Platinum (CZ8P)	20	
	(All subsequent titles 15)		
THERAPY DO	G		
Therapy Dog (Certification (in AKC Recognized Organization)	5	
Therapy Dog I	Novice – (TDN) 10 Visits Minimum	8	
Therapy Dog -	– (THD) 50 Visits Minimum	10	
Therapy Dog /	Advanced – (THDA) 100 Visits Minimum	15	
Therapy Dog I	Excellent – (THDX) 200 Visits Minimum	20	
Distinguished	Therapy Dog – (THDD) 400 Visits Minimum	25	
Therapy Dog S	Supreme (THDS) 600 Visits Minimum	30	
DOCK DIVING	i		
Dock Diving N	ovice (DN)	5	
Dock Diving N	ovice Advanced (DNA)	10	
Dock Diving N	ovice Excellent (DNX)	10	
Dock Diving Ju	unior (DJ)	7	
Dock Diving Ju	unior Advanced (DNA)	12	
Dock Diving Ju	unior Excellent (DJX)	12	
Dock Diving S	enior (DS)	8	
Dock Diving S	enior Advanced (DSA)	13	
Dock Diving S	enior Excellent (DMX)	13	
Dock Diving N	1aster (DM)	9	
Dock Diving N	laster Advanced (DMA)	14	
Dock Diving N	1aster Excellent (DMX)	14	
Dock Diving E	lite (DE)	10	
Dock Diving E	lite Advanced (DEA)	14	
Dock Diving E	lite Excellent (DEX)	15	
(Every 25 jum	ps more/subsequent number – i.e. DNX2)	10	

Point Schedule by Sport	<u>Points</u> Awarde	<u>Your Dog's</u> d <u>Points</u>
DOCK DIVING (Cont.)		
Air Retrieve Novice (AN)	!	5
Air Retrieve Junior (AJ)		7
Air Retrieve Senior (AS)	:	8
Air Retrieve Master (AM)	9	9
Air Retrieve Elite (AE)	:	10
Air Retrieve Novice Advanced (ANA)	!	5
Air Retrieve Junior Advanced (AJA)		7
Air Retrieve Senior Advanced (ASA)	:	8
Air Retrieve Master Advanced (AMA)	9	9
Air Retrieve Elite Advanced (AEA)	:	10
Air Retrieve Novice Excellent (ANX)	!	5
Air Retrieve Junior Excellent (AJX)		7
Air Retrieve Senior Excellent (ASX)	:	8
Air Retrieve Master Excellent (AMX)	9	9
Air Retrieve Elite Excellent (AEX)	:	10
(Every 25 jump more/subsequent number – i.e. ANX2)	!	5

TRICK DOG TITLES

Trick Dog Novice – TKN	3
Trick Dog Intermediate – TKI	5
Trick Dog Advanced – TKA	10
Trick Dog Performer – TKP	15
Trick Dog Elite Performer (TKE)	20

FIT DOG TITLES

Fit Dog Bronze (FITB)	5
Fit Dog Silver (FITS)	10
Fit Dog Gold (FITG)	15

FETCH TITLES

Fetch Dog Novice (FTN)	3
Fetch Dog Intermediate (FTI)	5
Fetch Dog Advanced (FTA)	10
Fetch Dog Retriever (FTR)	15

Point Schedule by Sport	<u>Points</u> <u>Awarded</u>	<u>Your Dog's</u> <u>Points</u>
VIRTUAL TITLES		
OBEDIENCE		
Beginner Novice (BN-V)	3	
Companion Dog (CD-V)	5	
SCENT WORK		
Virtual Scent Work Beginner (VSWB)	3	
Virtual Scent Work Intermediate (VSWI)	5	
Virtual Scent Work Experienced (VSWE)	7	
HOME MANNERS		
Virtual Home Manners Puppy (VHMP)	1	
Virtual Home Manners Adult (VHMA)	3	

CLUB ACTIVITIES / INDIVIDUAL AWARDS

	Points <u>Awarded</u>	Individual or Club's Points
Hero Dog Award	20	
Recognition in "The 13 Club"	10	
Health Award of Merit – CHIC	10	
Regional Club Shows		
Offering a Specialty Conformation Show (pts for each day)	10	
Hosting/Offering a Regional Futurity/Maturity for GSDCA	10	
Offering Junior Showmanship (pts for each day)	10	
Offering an Agility Trial (pts for each day)	10	
Offering an Obedience or Rally Trial (pts for each day)	10	
Offering a Tracking Trial (pts for each day)	10	
Offering a Herding Test or Trial (pts for each day)	10	
Offering a Herding Clinic (pts for each day)	10	
Offering a Canine Good Citizen Test (pts for each day)	10	
Offering a Therapy Dog Test (pts for each day)	10	
Offering Dock Diving, Trick Dog, Barn Hunt or Scent Work Tests	10	
Offering a Match	10	
Offering a Temperament Test (TC)	10	
Offering Farm Dog Certification (FDC)	10	

CLUB ACTIVITIES / INDIVIDUAL AWARDS (Cont.)

	Points	Individual or
	Awarded	Club's Points
Participation in the GSDCA Newsletter Competition	10	
Participation in the GSDCA Website Competition	10	
Participation in the Regional Club Challenge	10	
Regional Club Member(s) <u>original</u> contributions to the Review	10	
Regional Club Member(s) advertisements in the Review	10	
Maintaining a Regional Club Facebook Page/Social Media presence	10	
Working at the National (pts for each day)	10	
An event to raise funds for GSDCA Charitable Foundation	10	
An event to raise funds for GSD Rescue-AGSRA (each event)	10	
Public Education Program (each event)	10	
Sponsoring/Participating in a Meet the Breeds Event (pts per day)	10	
Regional Club members who are GSDCA members	5	
Regional Club members who are Junior Members	5	
Regional Club junior members who are GSDCA members	5	
New Regional Club Members (per member)	5	
Regional Club member who serves on the GSDCA Board of Directors	15	
Regional Club member who serves as chair/on GSDCA Committee	10	
Membership (per club) in your state Dog Federation of Clubs	10	
Legislative table at specialty shows	10	
Legislative table at public activities	10	
Club letterhead letter sent in response to bill	15	
Individual letters addressed to politicians re: legislation/individual		
Participation/ Presentation	10	
Re: Legislation at Community Organization meetings	10	
Other individual legislative activity	10	
Public testimony at legislative hearings	15	
Club Newsletter or Website that has a Legislative Column	20	

***Other Working Dog Titles will be assessed in 2 categories on an individual basis: Law Enforcement (police canines) and the SAR category (civilian dogs). Only certifications from National, State or City/County organizations will be recognized. Points will be awarded for first certification only. If applicable, one re-certification will be allowed for the same dog each year.

****Subsequent Titles: For this reporting year point values for subsequent titles will remain as printed. The Regional Club Challenge Committee will reconsider increasing to those of the original title(s) for next year.

IMPORTANT!

All awards must be documented with a copy of the Issuance of Title / Title Certificate from the AKC, GSDCA, GSDCA-Working Dogs or / Face page of GSDCA publication and Copy of "Review" page listing said title or certification. If your dog has earned an AKC/AKC recognized title and/or your club has participated in an event/activity not listed above, please write in the title/event, provide proof, and if approved, points for that title or club participation will be awarded accordingly. [Note: The first page of this form <u>MUST</u> be completed for <u>EACH</u> dog. You need only print/submit those subsequent pages containing particular titles for your dog. A separate form must be included for each club's collective/group contributions with the name of your Regional Club Challenge Representative.]

OTHER AKC TITLES NOT LISTED ABOVE – [Please list below, provide description and proof of title(s) awarded]: